PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name and address of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 024975 Frame 0210. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of the assignee is McGraw-Edison Company, and the Suite Number is 5800.			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Cooper Technologies Company	09/13/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McGraw-Edison Company	
Street Address:	600 Travis Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 5800	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12761475		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 783-5070 Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Meghan A. McGovern
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08215-0559002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward G. Faeth

PATENT REEL: 025570 FRAME: 0369 \$40.00 1276

501392115

Total Attachments: 9

source=08215-0559002 CORASMT#page1.tif source=08215-0559002 CORASMT#page2.tif source=08215-0559002 CORASMT#page3.tif source=08215-0559002 CORASMT#page4.tif source=08215-0559002 CORASMT#page5.tif source=08215-0559002 CORASMT#page6.tif source=08215-0559002 CORASMT#page7.tif source=08215-0559002 CORASMT#page8.tif source=08215-0559002 CORASMT#page8.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 09/13/2010 501288238 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael M. Ramarge	01/21/2004
Alan P. Yerges	01/20/2004
David P. Bailey	01/21/2004
Roger S. Perkins	02/21/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cooper Technologies Company			
Street Address:	s: 600 Travis Street Suite 5600			
City:	Houston			
State/Country: TEXAS				
Postal Code:	77002			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12761475		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 783-5070 Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Meghan A. McGovern

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08215-0559002 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward G. Faeth

Total Attachments: 3

source=559001A1#page1.tif source=559001A1#page2.tif source=559001A1#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, MICHAEL M. RAMARGE of 701 Grandview Avenue, Olean, New York 14760, ALAN P. YERGES of W209 S10480 Valerie Drive, Muskego, WI 53150, DAVID P. BAILEY of 12 Brooklyn Street, Portville, New York 14770, and ROGER S. PERKINS of 31 North 7th Street, Allegany, NY 14706, hereby assign to:

McGraw-Edison Company, a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at:

600 Travis, Suite 5800 Houston, Texas 77002 United States of America: and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled MANUFACTURING PROCESS FOR SURGE ARRESTER MODULE USING PRE-IMPREGNATED COMPOSITE, filed ___ _____, and we authorize and request the attorneys and assigned U.S. Serial Number appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

¡Notary's Seal Here]

Scanned II/8/2004

Attorney Docket No: 08215-559001/P05-026971

	IN WITH	VESS WHER	EOF, I hereto se	t my hand and seal at	Cooper OLEAN,	NY	oystem,
this_	_		JANUARRY				
		_		eley			L.S.
			VID P. BAILE				
	Before i	me this	ay of	f January	, 20 D	4 .	personally
appea		`	_	me to be the person w	}		
				that he executed the s			
_	-	_	_	that he executed the s	attic as ms.	ucc act at	ia acca tot
ше ро	-	erein contai	nea.				
		ite of New Yorl		Λ	n +	١.	
	fied in Catte Reg. #01GE	raugus County 55060048	<i>}</i>	Note: Dublic	N N	il.	-
		es May 13, 20 🔼	6	Notary Public O			
		_		My Commission Exp	oires:		•
[Nota	ry's Seal I	Here]					
this _	MIW MI	_ day of	2amory	t my hand and seal at	Cooper	Passe 1	L.S.
		ROO	GER S. PERKII	NS G			
appea				f January o me to be the person			, personally
				that he executed the s			
		erein contai					
Nota Qual	DENYIEL Ty Public Sta Iffied in Catta	GELEN ate of New York traugus Count	k y D	Notary Public My Commission From) Le		- 1-12-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1
DAT. 4	_2_0 17	T1		My Commission Exp	nf¢s:		
[Notai	ry's Seal I	Herej					
4019843	8.doc						

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 025570 FRAME: 0375

RECORDED: 12/29/2010